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Dear Parent,

It has been a rather wet start to the new term
but | hope that we may all get to enjoy some
sunshine this weekend!

Just before Easter our Year 5 class took part in
a school tasking competition aimed at helping
young people to learn about mterestlng
aspects of the law through B
fun and interactive tasks,

set in the style of Taskmaster.
The winning group from the n.
school sessions was invited to Bristol last week
and they came second overall!

You will also have noticed our freshly painted
fence. A team of volunteers from British Gas
arrived during the holidays to complete this
work for us. A big thank you to them for their
time!




- . Dates for your diary:
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Thursday 23rd May School Disco
Key Stage 1 3:00 - 4:00 K52 4:15 - 5:15

Wednesday 12th June Food Festival - this year
the festival will be mid week after school. Come
and join us for some food related fun!

Thursday 20th June Sports Day afternoon

Friday 28th June School Careers Day As part of our
involvement with the Start Small Think Big project there will be
workshops and opportunities for children to learn more about
different careers during the school day,

Monday 1st July INSET Day
Friday 5th July Summer Fayre 3:15 pm onwards

Thursday 18th July Achievers Service St Mary’s
Church 2pm

Tuesday 23rd July LAST DAY OF TERM.
Year 6 leavers service will take place in school

at 9:30am ‘
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An offer that may be of interest for the half term:
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Arts & Entertainment | Poole

Tue 28 May - Sat 1 June
Half Term
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Enjoy £10 tickets*

when you book with promo code

BACKPACK10

*T&Cs: Subject to availability. Cannot be redeemed against
tickets already purchased or in conjunction with any other offer.




